L&T Mutual Fund 6th Floor, Mafatlal Centre, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 Tel: 6655 4000. Fax: 6655 4002. E-mail: investor.line@Lntmf.co.in, Website: www.Lntmf.com



NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that, in view of the expiry of licensing arrangement between India Index Services & Products Limited ("IISL") and Standard and Poor's Financial Services LLC ("S&P") the indices of IISL have been renamed such that the term "S&P" has been dropped.

In view of the aforesaid, the benchmarks of following schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund") shall be renamed as under :

No.	Name of the Schemes	Old names of the benchmark	Revised names of benchmark
1.	L&T Tax Saver Fund	S&P CNX Nifty	CNX Nifty
2.	L&T Infrastructure Fund	S&P CNX Nifty	CNX Nifty
3.	L&T Monthly Income Plan	S&P CNX Nifty – 15%	CNX Nifty – 15%
		CRISIL Composite Bond Fund Index – 85%	CRISIL Composite Bond Fund Index – 85%
4.	L&T MIP Wealth Builder Fund	S&P CNX Nifty – 15%	CNX Nifty – 15%
		CRISIL Composite Bond Fund Index – 85%	CRISIL Composite Bond Fund Index – 85%

The copies of Scheme Information Document, Combined Key Information Memorandum and Application Forms are available at the AMC Branches/Investor Service Centres and also at the Fund's website at www.Intmf.com.

For L&T Investment Management Limited

(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

\shu Suyash hief Executive Officer	Date : March 5, 2013 Place: Mumbai	
Toll free: 1800 2000 400		
Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks,		
read all scheme related documents car	refully. CL00156	

Size: 16cms (W) x 10cms (H)